
Grant Contract Agreement Amendment                                Page 1 of 2

DPS Grant Contract Agreement Amendment (rev. March 2024)

Minnesota Department of Public Safety
Office of Traffic Safety
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 1620
Saint Paul, Minn., 55101

Grant Program:
2024 Enforcement
Grant Contract Agreement Number:
A-ENFRC24-2024-SPPD-042
Grant Contract Amendment Number (e.g. 1, 2):  1

Grantee:
St. Paul Police Department
367 Grove Street
St. Paul, Minn. 55101-2416

Grant Contract Agreement Term:

Effective Date:  Oct. 1, 2023
Expiration Date:  Sept. 30, 2024

Grant Matching Requirement:
Original Agreement Amount $2,500.00
Previous Amendment(s) Total 0.00
Current Amendment Amount 0.00
Total Agreement Amount $2,500.00

Grantee Contract Agreement Amount:
Original Agreement Amount $1,146,000.00
Previous Amendment(s) Total 0.00
Current Amendment Amount $285,000.00
Total Agreement Amount $1,431,000.00

Shannon Grabow
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 1620
Saint Paul, Minn., 55101
(651) 201-7064
shannon.grabow@state.mn.us

Federal Funding:  CFDA/ALN:
FAIN: 69A37523300004020MN0, 
69A37523300001640MNA, 
69A3752330000405HMN0
State Funding: Chap. 68, H.F.No.2887, Sec. 4 Public 
Safety, Subd. 5 Traffic Safety, targeted speed 
reduction efforts, increase traffic safety activity.
Special Conditions: None

Exhibit A of the Original Grant Contract Agreement is replaced by Revised Exhibit A, attached and incorporated 
into this Grant Contract Agreement. Any references to Exhibit A in the Original Grant Contract Agreement now 
refer to Revised Exhibit A.

The Original Grant Contract Agreement and all previous amendments are incorporated into this amendment by 
reference.

-continued-



Grant Contract Agreement Amendment                                Page 2 of 2

DPS Grant Contract Agreement Amendment (rev. March 2024)

1.  ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION 3.  STATE AGENCY
Individual certifies that funds have been encumbered as 
required by Minn. Stat. § 16A.15.       Signed: ___________________________________________

(with delegated authority)

Signed: _____________________________________________ Title: ____________________________________________

Date: _______________________________________________ Date: ____________________________________________

Grant Agreement No./PO No: ___________________________

Project No.(indicate N/A if not applicable): _________________

2.  GRANTEE

The Grantee certifies that the appropriate person(s) 
have executed the grant contract agreement on behalf of the Grantee as 
required by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances.

Signed: ____________________________________________

Print Name: ________________________________________

Title: ______________________________________________

Date: ______________________________________________

Signed: ___________________________________________

Print Name: _______________________________________

Title: _____________________________________________

Date: _____________________________________________

Signed: ___________________________________________

Print Name: _______________________________________ Distribution:   DPS/FAS

Title: _____________________________________________      Grantee

Date: _____________________________________________      













































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































